



CENTENNIAL BAPTIST SCHOOL

2026-2027 Tuition & Fees



Luke 2:52 "And Jesus increased in wisdom and stature, and in favor with God and man."

<u>Tuition</u>	<u>Annual</u>	<u>9 Month*</u>	<u>12 Month**</u>
Kindergarten***	\$4,700	\$522	\$392
1st-5th Grades	\$5,200	\$578	\$433
6th-12th Grades	\$5,700	\$633	\$475
Family Max	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$1,500

* 9-month tuition payment plans start in September.
 **12-month tuition payment plans start in June.
 ***Kindergartners must be 5 years old by September 1.

Before & After School Care* (ages 12 & under)

- **Part-Time \$200** (3 or less days a week)
- **Full-Time \$280** (4 or more days a week)

Hours: 7:00 AM-7:45 AM & 3:15 PM-6:00 PM

*If elementary students are not picked up by 3:15 PM, they will be placed in after-care and a \$20 fee will be charged. After three late pickups, enrollment in the extended care program may be required.

Non-School Days (ages 12 & under)

\$40 per day, per child (Hours: 7 AM-6 PM)

FEES (all fees are non-refundable)

Application: \$25 (New Students)
Enrollment: \$200 (New Students)
Re-Enrollment: \$50 (Returning Students)
FACTS Account: \$55 (Monthly Payment Plan)
 \$25(Annual Payment Plan)
Early Withdraw Fee: \$500 (From May 2-September 30)
Standard Withdraw Fee: \$100 (After September 30)

Curriculum Fees

Kindergarten: \$250*
1st- 5th Grades: \$300*
6th-12th Grades: \$350*
**For new enrollments after May 1, curriculum fees will increase by \$50 and are due at time of enrollment.*

Additional Academic Fees

PSAT: \$20 (9th/10th)
SAT: \$65 (11th/12th)
IDLA: \$150

Sports

High School:

Volleyball, Basketball & Track: \$150
 Football: \$225

Middle School:

Volleyball, Basketball & Track: \$125
 Football: \$200

Volunteer

\$200 (annually, per family)

PE Uniform

\$20 (High School only)

Yearbook

\$35 (Paid at time of order)

Graduation

\$70 (12th grade only)

INCENTIVES & DISCOUNTS

REFERRAL*:

\$200 ACCOUNT CREDIT FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS
 *REFERRAL CREDITED AFTER ONE SEMESTER OF ENROLLMENT.

MULTIPLE CHILD*:

10% - 2ND CHILD 20% - 3RD CHILD 30% - 4TH CHILD
 *Applies from oldest to youngest child for immediate family members in the same household.

ANNUAL PAYMENT*:

5% DISCOUNT
 *ANNUAL TUITION MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY AUGUST 1ST.

OTHER INCENTIVES*:

30% DISCOUNT - FULL TIME MINISTRY
10% DISCOUNT - MILITARY/FIRST RESPONDER
 (Police Officer, Firefighter & EMT/Paramedic)
 *APPLIES TO HOUSEHOLD TOTAL

Payments are due on the 1st or 15th of each month unless another payment date has been arranged. A late fee of \$55.00 will be assessed on past due amounts 10 days or more.

Accounts past due more than thirty days will no longer receive discounts for the current school year.

2026-2027 Detailed Fees

****All fees non-refundable****

Item	Amount	Applies to	Description
Application Fee	\$25	New Students Only	FACTS Application, due with the online application packet.
Enrollment Fee	\$200	New Students Only	FACTS Enrollment, due with the online enrollment packet.
Re-enrollment	\$50	Returning Students	Opt-out forms must be submitted by February to avoid non-refundable fee charges. This discounted enrollment rate is billed in your FACTS account April 2.
Curriculum Fee*	\$250 \$300 \$350	K3-Kindergarten 1st-5 th 6 th -12 th	Per student, billed in your FACTS account with 1 st month's tuition/with the option to add into your tuition payment plan.
Volunteer Fee	\$200	Kindergarten-12 th	Per family, the fee is billed in FACTS if required service hours aren't met by April 15 or if a student withdraws before completing them. It is due with the final tuition payment. For single-parent families, the requirement is 15 hours/\$100.
FACTS Tuition Management Acct.	\$55	Families with FACTS Monthly Tuition Payment Plan	This fee is paid annually to FACTS after the payment plan is finalized during enrollment.
FACTS Tuition Management Acct.	\$25	Families with FACTS Annual Tuition Payment Plan	This fee is paid annually to FACTS after the payment plan is finalized during enrollment.
Before & After School Care	\$200-PT \$280-FT	K1-6 th	Per student enrolled into extended care. Before/After Care 7am-7:45am & 3:15-6:00pm
Drop-in After School Care	\$20	K1-6 th	Drop-in after-school care is available based on space. Please contact the front office to check availability.
Non-School Day Care	\$40	K1-6 th	Per student, per non-school day, billed in FACTS after care is provided.
Early Withdrawal Fee	\$500	K1-12 th	Per student, withdrawn from April 2-September 29. Billed in your FACTS account.
Standard Withdrawal Fee	\$100	K1-12 th	Per student, withdrawn after September 30. Billed in your FACTS account.

We use FACTS Tuition Management to manage/collect tuition and fee charges. Payments can be drafted on the 1st or 15th of the month from a checking/savings account, or by automatically charging a credit card (2.85% fee applies).